
District Five Materials Office Staff Directory
Mark Garcia, P.E., District Materials Engineer 
Mailing/Physical Address: 1650 North Kepler Road, DeLand, FL 
32724 Telephone: (386) 740-3400, Fax: (386) 740-3481

Name Phone E-Mail

Agnew, Jeffery 386-740-3509 jeffery.agnew@dot.state.fl.us

Allen, Jody 386-740-3449 jody.allen@dot.state.fl.us

Byerly, Michael 386-740-3501 michael.byerly@dot.state.fl.us

Champoux, Roger 386-740-3582 roger.champoux@dot.state.fl.us

Clifton, Jody 386-740-3523 jody.clifton@dot.state.fl.us

Davis, Jack 386-740-3507 jack.davis@dot.state.fl.us

Draganchuk, Christina (Tina) 386-740-3521 tina.draganchuk@dot.state.fl.us

Dumph, Wilbur 386-740-3470 wilbur.dumph@dot.state.fl.us

Garcia, Mark 386-740-3469 mark.garcia@dot.state.fl.us

Grove, Karen 386-740-3525 karen.grove@dot.state.fl.us

Hannadawod, Tharwat (Sam) 386-740-3493 tharwat.hannadawod@dot.state.fl.us

Hayes, Linda 386-740-3514 linda.hayes@dot.state.fl.us

Hipworth, Robert 386-740-3506 robert.hipworth@dot.state.fl.us

Hogan, Thomas 386-740-3496 thomas.hogan@dot.state.fl.us

Howard, Sheila 386-740-3497 sheila.howard@dot.state.fl.us

Jerkins, Joseph 386-740-3510 joseph.jerkins@dot.state.fl.us

Johnson, Jodi 386-740-3502 jodi.johnson@dot.state.fl.us

Keefe, Timothy 386-490-8065 timothy.keefe@dot.state.fl.us

Kelly, "Kevin" James 386-740-3547 kevin.kelly2@dot.state.fl.us

Ko, Jeongsoo (Jay) 386-740-3532 jeongsoo.ko@dot.state.fl.us

Kozak, Jeanie 386-740-3489 jeanie.kozak@dot.state.fl.us

Kunzen, Thomas 386-740-3499 thomas.kunzen@dot.state.fl.us

Loyed, William J. 386-740-3508 william.loyed@dot.state.fl.us

McGlone, Timothy 386-740-3513 timothy.mcglone@dot.state.fl.us

McMillan, Alan 386-740-3516 alan.mcmillan@dot.state.fl.us

McNally, Linda 386-740-3456 linda.mcnally@dot.state.fl.us

McNally, Michael 386-740-3581 michael.mcnally@dot.state.fl.us

Mitchum, Paul 386-740-3546 paul.mitchum@dot.state.fl.us

Molander, Lisa 386-740-3520 lisa.molander@dot.state.fl.us

Mount, Sandra 386-740-3578 sandra.mount@dot.state.fl.us

Rippe, Phillip 386-740-3498 phillip.rippe@dot.state.fl.us

Rivera, Victor 386-740-3522 victor.river@dot.state.fl.us

Price, Roland (Ronnie) 386-740-3517 roland.price@dot.state.fl.us

Rodriguez, Rafael 386-740-3530 rafael.rodriguez@dot.state.fl.us

Santiago, Raymond 386-740-3487 raymond.santiago@dot.state.fl.us

Shartle, Kenneth (Ken) 386-740-3526 kenneth.shartle@dot.state.fl.us

Taylor, Luciana (Luci) 386-740-3504 luciana.taylor@dot.state.fl.us

Taylor, Steven 386-740-3472 steven.taylor@dot.state.fl.us

Wall, William 386-740-3528 william.wall@dot.state.fl.us

Webster, Timothy 386-740-3579 timothy.webster@dot.state.fl.us

West,Keith 386-740-3563 keith.west@dot.state.fl.us

Wolcott, Jeremy 386-740-3500 jeremy.wolcott@dot.state.fl.us  

Last Updated: Thursday, May 10, 2018 



Wright, Thomas 386-740-3527 thomas.wright@dot.state.fl.us

Zinck, Ken 386-740-3471 ken.zinck@dot.state.fl.us  

Last Updated: Thursday, April 06, 2017 


